wbur

Massachusetts 7th CD Poll of 403 Likely Voters
in the 2018 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: July 27-29, 2018

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION PARTY AND GENDER GENDER
Unenroll Independ
Democral ed/ |Democra|Democra|lndepend ent
Overall t Other tmen |twomen | ent men | women Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 403 284 119 125 159 58 61 183 220
Compared to previous congressional elections, are  |More enthusiastic 58% 58% 59% 59% 57% 56% 63% 58% 58%
you more enthusiastic about voting than usual, or  [| ess enthusiastic 16% 17% 14% 12% 20% 16% 13% 13% 18%
less enthusiastic? Same (not read) 24%|  24%|  23%|  26%|  22%|  20%|  18%|  27%|  21%
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 7% 2% 3%
Total 403 287 116 118 169 55 60 173 230
Favorables - Mike Capuano Favorable 65% 62% 71% 66% 60% 72% 70% 68% 62%
Unfavorable 8% 9% 6% 10% 8% 3% 7% 8% 8%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 17% 18% 14% 20% 16% 21% 14% 20%
Never heard of 9% 11% 5% 9% 12% 8% 2% 9% 9%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 403 287 116 118 169 55 60 173 230
Favorables - Ayanna Pressley Favorable 50% 48% 57% 49% 47% 61% 52% 53% 48%
Unfavorable 8% 9% 6% 8% 9% 9% 3% 8% 8%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 19% 7% 18% 20% 7% 7% 15% 16%
Never heard of 26% 25% 30% 25% 25% 22% 37% 24% 28%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 403 287 116 118 169 55 60 173 230
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 62% 60% 68% 59% 60% 68% 67% 62% 62%
Unfavorable 20% 22% 14% 26% 19% 16% 13% 23% 17%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 15% 15% 9% 19% 15% 16% 11% 18%
Never heard of 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 1% 5% 4% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 403 287 116 118 169 55 60 173 230
Favorables - Nancy Pelosi Favorable 56% 56% 57% 56% 57% 55% 59% 56% 57%
Unfavorable 21% 21% 19% 26% 18% 19% 19% 24% 18%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 18% 22% 12% 22% 24% 19% 16% 21%
Never heard of 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3%
Refused % % % 0% 1% 0% % 0% 1%
Total 403 287 116 118 169 55 60 173 230
Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 1 of 30



wbur

Massachusetts 7th CD Poll of 403 Likely Voters
in the 2018 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: July 27-29, 2018

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Women
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall | 18t0 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+ 18-49 49 50+ age 50+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 403 34 102 93 174 86 78 97 142
Compared to previous congressional elections, are  |More enthusiastic 58% 59% 70% 61% 51% 61% 65% 55% 55%
you more enthusiastic about voting than usual, or  [| ess enthusiastic 16% 21% 5% 13% 21% 10% 12% 15% 21%
less enthusiastic? Same (not read) 2% 18%|  21%|  26%|  25%|  27%|  20%|  27%|  22%
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% 4% % 3% 1% 4% 3% 2%
Total 403 40 69 121 173 64 81 109 148
Favorables - Mike Capuano Favorable 65% 35% 50% 69% 74% 58% 46% 73% 72%
Unfavorable 8% 20% 7% 5% 8% 10% 8% 7% 8%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 32% 26% 17% 12% 20% 32% 11% 14%
Never heard of 9% 13% 17% 8% 6% 12% 14% 7% 6%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Total 403 40 69 121 173 64 81 109 148
Favorables - Ayanna Pressley Favorable 50% 41% 48% 58% 48% 59% 45% 49% 50%
Unfavorable 8% 16% 6% 7% 7% 7% 10% 9% 6%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 2% 16% 11% 22% 11% 12% 17% 19%
Never heard of 26% 41% 30% 24% 23% 23% 33% 25% 25%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 403 40 69 121 173 64 81 109 148
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 62% 52% 44% 67% 67% 56% 46% 65% 71%
Unfavorable 20% 13% 33% 20% 16% 25% 24% 22% 13%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 32% 23% 9% 12% 17% 30% 7% 12%
Never heard of 3% 4% 0% 4% 4% 2% 0% 6% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 403 40 69 121 173 64 81 109 148
Favorables - Nancy Pelosi Favorable 56% 36% 46% 57% 65% 54% 45% 57% 64%
Unfavorable 21% 32% 18% 23% 17% 23% 22% 25% 16%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 28% 31% 15% 15% 21% 28% 13% 17%
Never heard of 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 3% 5% 5% 2%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 403 40 69 121 173 64 81 109 148
Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 2 of 30
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Massachusetts 7th CD Poll of 403 Likely Voters
in the 2018 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: July 27-29, 2018

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
White / | African High college, | College
Caucasia| America School or no graduate | Advance
Overall n n / Black |All others| less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 403 269 76 40 53 66 141 140
Compared to previous congressional elections, are  |More enthusiastic 58% 58% 57% 61% 47% 63% 59% 64%
you more enthusiastic about voting than usual, or  [| ess enthusiastic 16% 16% 17% 14% 24% 20% 15% 5%
less enthusiastic? Same (not read) 2% 24%|  2a%|  18%|  26%|  17%|  24%|  27%
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% % 3% 1% 1% 4%
Total 403 236 105 53 80 70 121 125
Favorables - Mike Capuano Favorable 65% 74% 56% 43% 67% 59% 60% 70%
Unfavorable 8% % 7% 15% 7% 11% 10% 6%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 15% 19% 26% 15% 18% 24% 14%
Never heard of 9% 4% 15% 16% 12% 9% 6% 10%
Refused 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Total 403 236 105 53 80 70 121 125
Favorables - Ayanna Pressley Favorable 50% 45% 63% 52% 31% 45% 56% 61%
Unfavorable 8% 8% 6% 10% 11% 11% 8% 5%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 17% 14% 12% 24% 13% 11% 15%
Never heard of 26% 30% 18% 27% 34% 31% 25% 20%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 403 236 105 53 80 70 121 125
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 62% 63% 60% 60% 62% 61% 59% 63%
Unfavorable 20% 22% 15% 19% 21% 23% 19% 19%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 14% 17% 19% 8% 12% 20% 17%
Never heard of 3% 1% 9% 3% 9% 4% 2% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 403 236 105 53 80 70 121 125
Favorables - Nancy Pelosi Favorable 56% 58% 57% 52% 56% 51% 55% 61%
Unfavorable 21% 23% 14% 20% 13% 18% 26% 21%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 17% 21% 24% 22% 23% 17% 17%
Never heard of 4% 1% 8% 5% 9% 8% 1% %
Refused % % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 403 236 105 53 80 70 121 125

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts 7th CD Poll of 403 Likely Voters
in the 2018 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: July 27-29, 2018

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES TOWN GROUPING
$25k to <|$75k to < Cambrid | Somervill
Overall | < $25k $75k $150k | $150k + | Boston ge e All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 403 41 110 128 69 257 36 54 56
Compared to previous congressional elections, are  |More enthusiastic 58% 55% 54% 63% 71% 56% 56% 65% 60%
you more enthusiastic about voting than usual, or  [| ess enthusiastic 16% 25% 13% 15% 8% 16% 7% 15% 21%
less enthusiastic? Same (not read) 2% 17%|  20%|  20%|  22%|  26%|  26%|  20%|  16%
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 4% 4% 2% 0% 2% 11% 0% 3%
Total 403 51 115 118 65 250 31 60 61
Favorables - Mike Capuano Favorable 65% 63% 59% 54% 81% 60% 66% 81% 65%
Unfavorable 8% 2% 9% 10% 4% 6% 8% 10% 13%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 18% 20% 24% 13% 20% 16% 9% 19%
Never heard of 9% 13% 11% 12% 1% 13% 9% 0% 3%
Refused 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Total 403 51 115 118 65 250 31 60 61
Favorables - Ayanna Pressley Favorable 50% 48% 52% 46% 64% 61% 36% 40% 26%
Unfavorable 8% 1% 11% 8% 10% 7% 0% 14% 11%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 21% 11% 16% 9% 14% 28% 12% 20%
Never heard of 26% 30% 25% 30% 16% 19% 36% 35% 43%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 403 51 115 118 65 250 31 60 61
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 62% 57% 60% 59% 69% 63% 46% 58% 70%
Unfavorable 20% 24% 24% 18% 18% 17% 26% 28% 18%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 15% 14% 20% 11% 15% 28% 12% 13%
Never heard of 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 0% 2% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 403 51 115 118 65 250 31 60 61
Favorables - Nancy Pelosi Favorable 56% 56% 50% 58% 56% 53% 56% 61% 66%
Unfavorable 21% 20% 17% 22% 25% 22% 21% 18% 17%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 14% 28% 16% 19% 20% 23% 21% 12%
Never heard of 4% 9% 4% 4% 0% 5% 0% 0% 5%
Refused % 0% 1% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0%
Total 403 51 115 118 65 250 31 60 61
Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 4 of 30
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Massachusetts 7th CD Poll of 403 Likely Voters
in the 2018 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: July 27-29, 2018

FAV - FAV - FAV -
OVERAL|CAPUAN|PRESSL |OCASIO-| FAV - | CONGRESS HORSERACE
L O EY CORTEZ| BAKER W LEANERS
Other /
Total Total Total Total Undecide
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable | Capuano| Pressley d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 403 264 206 154 239 196 139 68
Compared to previous congressional elections, are  |More enthusiastic 58% 57% 65% 69% 53% 55% 66% 50%
you more enthusiastic about voting than usual, or  [| ess enthusiastic 16% 16% 7% 8% 18% 18% 12% 17%
less enthusiastic? Same (not read) 24%|  25%|  25%|  21%|  25%|  25%|  20%|  26%
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 7%

Total 403 261 202 146 249 194 141 68

Favorables - Mike Capuano Favorable 65% 100% 73% 68% 70% 85% 50% 36%
Unfavorable 8% 0% 8% 10% 7% 0% 18% 10%

Heard of / Undecided 18% 0% 13% 17% 15% 7% 22% 40%

Never heard of 9% 0% 6% 4% 7% 8% 8% 14%

Refused 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0%

Total 403 261 202 146 249 194 141 68

Favorables - Ayanna Pressley Favorable 50% 56% 100% 70% 49% 32% 82% 37%
Unfavorable 8% 9% 0% 5% 9% 12% 2% 8%

Heard of / Undecided 16% 14% 0% 9% 15% 18% 9% 22%

Never heard of 26% 21% 0% 16% 27% 38% 7% 33%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 403 261 202 146 249 194 141 68

Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 62% 67% 60% 57% 100% 67% 56% 58%
Unfavorable 20% 20% 24% 28% 0% 17% 26% 13%

Heard of / Undecided 15% 11% 15% 13% 0% 10% 16% 27%

Never heard of 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 6% 1% 1%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 403 261 202 146 249 194 141 68

Favorables - Nancy Pelosi Favorable 56% 62% 61% 60% 60% 59% 55% 50%
Unfavorable 21% 18% 21% 21% 20% 16% 26% 23%

Heard of / Undecided 19% 17% 17% 17% 17% 19% 18% 22%

Never heard of 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 1% 5%

Refused % % 0% 0% % 1% 0% 0%

Total 403 261 202 146 249 194 141 68

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts 7th CD Poll of 403 Likely Voters
in the 2018 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: July 27-29, 2018

OVERAL IMPEACH
L ABOLISH ICE? DEM ON TRUMP TRUMP?
Not
Too aggressi
Keep |aggressi ve About
Overall | Abolish | Reform | same ve enough right Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 403 93 257 26 18 249 110 285 80
Compared to previous congressional elections, are  |More enthusiastic 58% 74% 56% 29% 51% 61% 54% 62% 45%
you more enthusiastic about voting than usual, or  [| ess enthusiastic 16% 10% 16% 43% 30% 16% 13% 12% 26%
less enthusiastic? Same (not read) 24%|  15%|  26%|  27%|  19%|  20%|  33%|  22%|  29%
Don’t Know / Refused 2% % 3% 1% 0% 3% 0% 4% 0%
Total 403 85 260 31 18 247 111 280 83
Favorables - Mike Capuano Favorable 65% 63% 66% 53% 44% 64% 69% 64% 60%
Unfavorable 8% 14% 5% 16% 29% 9% 3% 8% 11%
Heard of / Undecided 18% 12% 20% 13% 16% 14% 23% 17% 20%
Never heard of 9% 8% 9% 18% 10% 12% 2% 9% 9%
Refused 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Total 403 85 260 31 18 247 111 280 83
Favorables - Ayanna Pressley Favorable 50% 61% 49% 30% 54% 52% 45% 51% 45%
Unfavorable 8% 12% 6% 17% 7% 8% 9% 6% 10%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 10% 16% 18% 22% 15% 14% 16% 17%
Never heard of 26% 17% 29% 35% 17% 24% 32% 27% 28%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 403 85 260 31 18 247 111 280 83
Favorables - Charlie Baker Favorable 62% 45% 68% 54% 63% 57% 73% 60% 70%
Unfavorable 20% 39% 14% 20% 35% 22% 14% 22% 16%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 16% 15% 8% 2% 17% 10% 16% 9%
Never heard of 3% 0% 3% 18% 0% 4% 3% 3% 5%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 403 85 260 31 18 247 111 280 83
Favorables - Nancy Pelosi Favorable 56% 66% 53% 50% 24% 58% 61% 62% 37%
Unfavorable 21% 16% 22% 35% 58% 20% 16% 18% 33%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 13% 22% 15% 16% 17% 23% 18% 25%
Never heard of 4% 5% 3% 0% 2% 5% 1% 3% 5%
Refused % 0% % 0% 0% % 0% % 0%
Total 403 85 260 31 18 247 111 280 83
Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 6 of 30
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Massachusetts 7th CD Poll of 403 Likely Voters

in the 2018 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: July 27-29, 2018

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION PARTY AND GENDER GENDER
Unenroll Independ
Democral ed/ |Democra|Democra|lndepend ent
Overall t Other tmen |twomen | ent men | women Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 403 284 119 125 159 58 61 183 220
Favorables - Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez Favorable 36% 36% 37% 39% 34% 37% 37% 38% 35%
Unfavorable 6% % 5% 10% 5% 7% 3% 9% 5%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 14% 15% 9% 18% 12% 18% 10% 18%
Never heard of 43% 43% 43% 42% 43% 45% 42% 43% 43%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 403 287 116 118 169 55 60 173 230
Favorables - Immigration and Customs Favorable 13% 15% 10% 19% 12% 9% 11% 16% 12%
Enforcement, often called “ICE” Unfavorable 63% 65% 57% 70% 62% 54% 60% 65% 62%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 16% 27% 10% 20% 30% 24% 16% 21%
Never heard of 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 403 287 116 118 169 55 60 173 230
If the candidates in the Democratic primary for US  |Mike Capuano 44% 44% 45% 48% 41% 47% 43% 48% 42%
Congress were , for whom would you Ayanna Pressley 31% 33% 25% 30% 35% 28% 22% 29% 32%
vote? Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0%
Would not vote (not read) % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Refused (not read) 2% 2% % 1% 3% 0% % % 2%
Don't know / Undecided (not read) 23% 21% 27% 21% 21% 23% 32% 22% 24%
Total 403 287 116 118 169 55 60 173 230
Even though you say you are undecided -- which Mike Capuano 18% 16% 22% 23% 10% 29% 17% 25% 13%
way are you leaning as of today? Ayanna Pressley 19% 17% 21% 21% 15% 21% 21% 21% 17%
Some other candidate (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused (not read) 64% 67% 58% 56% 75% 51% 62% 54% 71%
Total 92 61 32 25 35 13 19 38 54
Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 7 of 30
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Massachusetts 7th CD Poll of 403 Likely Voters
in the 2018 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: July 27-29, 2018

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Women
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall | 18t0 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+ 18-49 49 50+ age 50+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 403 34 102 93 174 86 78 97 142
Favorables - Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez Favorable 36% 43% 45% 38% 30% 44% 44% 35% 30%
Unfavorable 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 5% 11% 4%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 11% 9% 11% 20% 12% 11% 9% 21%
Never heard of 43% 41% 41% 46% 42% 40% 40% 45% 45%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 403 40 69 121 173 64 81 109 148
Favorables - Immigration and Customs Favorable 13% 6% 5% 15% 17% 13% 1% 17% 18%
Enforcement, often called “ICE” Unfavorable 63% 84% 75% 64% 53% 69% 80% 62% 52%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 5% 20% 17% 23% 12% 17% 19% 24%
Never heard of 4% 5% 0% 3% 7% 5% 1% 2% 7%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 403 40 69 121 173 64 81 109 148
If the candidates in the Democratic primary for US  |Mike Capuano 44% 23% 32% 42% 55% 34% 26% 55% 50%
Congress were , for whom would you Ayanna Pressley 31% 41% 32% 34% 25% 37% 34% 25% 30%
vote? Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Would not vote (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused (not read) 2% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0% 4% 1% 2%
Don't know / Undecided (not read) 23% 37% 35% 21% 16% 28% 36% 18% 17%
Total 403 40 69 121 173 64 81 109 148
Even though you say you are undecided -- which Mike Capuano 18% 0% 15% 27% 20% 17% 7% 32% 19%
way are you leaning as of today? Ayanna Pressley 19% 0% 35% 20% 13% 22% 15% 20% 19%
Some other candidate (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused (not read) 64% 100% 50% 53% 66% 60% 78% 49% 62%
Total 92 15 24 25 28 18 29 20 25
Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 8 of 30
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Massachusetts 7th CD Poll of 403 Likely Voters
in the 2018 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: July 27-29, 2018

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
White / | African High college, | College
Caucasia| America School or no graduate | Advance
Overall n n / Black |All others| less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 403 269 76 40 53 66 141 140
Favorables - Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez Favorable 36% 38% 28% 49% 13% 29% 39% 55%
Unfavorable 6% 8% 6% 1% 12% 5% 6% 4%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 16% 12% 10% 10% 15% 17% 13%
Never heard of 43% 38% 54% 41% 64% 51% 37% 29%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 403 236 105 53 80 70 121 125
Favorables - Immigration and Customs Favorable 13% 15% 15% 5% 20% 14% 10% 8%
Enforcement, often called “ICE” Unfavorable 63% 66% 55% 67% 42% 55% 69% 78%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 15% 24% 25% 32% 27% 15% 11%
Never heard of 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 6% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 403 236 105 53 80 70 121 125
If the candidates in the Democratic primary for US  |Mike Capuano 44% 56% 24% 32% 57% 43% 37% 42%
Congresswere ______, for whom would you Ayanna Pressley 31% 22% 47% 36% 12% 43% 34% 31%
vote? Some other candidate (not read) % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% %
Would not vote (not read) % 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Refused (not read) 2% 1% 4% 0% 3% % 2% 1%
Don't know / Undecided (not read) 23% 20% 25% 32% 26% 13% 25% 25%
Total 403 236 105 53 80 70 121 125
Even though you say you are undecided -- which Mike Capuano 18% 21% 22% 0% 20% 12% 14% 21%
way are you leaning as of today? Ayanna Pressley 19% 16% 25% 17% 17% 38% 16% 16%
Some other candidate (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused (not read) 64% 63% 53% 83% 62% 50% 70% 63%
Total 92 48 26 17 21 9 31 31

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts 7th CD Poll of 403 Likely Voters
in the 2018 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: July 27-29, 2018

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES TOWN GROUPING
$25k to <|$75k to < Cambrid | Somervill

Overall | < $25k $75k $150k | $150k + | Boston ge e All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 403 41 110 128 69 257 36 54 56
Favorables - Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez Favorable 36% 25% 40% 36% 49% 36% 41% 51% 21%
Unfavorable 6% 1% 8% 8% 6% 6% 2% 10% 8%

Heard of / Undecided 14% 15% 14% 12% 10% 13% 17% 7% 26%

Never heard of 43% 60% 38% 44% 36% 46% 40% 32% 44%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 403 51 115 118 65 250 31 60 61

Favorables - Immigration and Customs Favorable 13% 9% 7% 13% 16% 14% 10% 14% 14%
Enforcement, often called “ICE” Unfavorable 63% 63% 65% 66% 65% 61% 76% 69% 58%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 26% 22% 18% 15% 20% 10% 16% 25%

Never heard of 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 3%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 403 51 115 118 65 250 31 60 61

If the candidates in the Democratic primary for US  |Mike Capuano 44% 43% 37% 42% 52% 34% 56% 63% 62%
Congress were , for whom would you Ayanna Pressley 31% 31% 37% 30% 24% 36% 19% 24% 20%
vote? Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 3% % 0% 2% 0%
Would not vote (not read) % 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Refused (not read) 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%

Don't know / Undecided (not read) 23% 24% 23% 27% 21% 27% 25% 11% 16%

Total 403 51 115 118 65 250 31 60 61

Even though you say you are undecided -- which Mike Capuano 18% 20% 15% 19% 6% 18% 23% 28% 0%
way are you leaning as of today? Ayanna Pressley 19% 29% 20% 13% 23% 19% 26% 31% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Would not vote (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Don't know / Refused (not read) 64% 51% 65% 68% 71% 62% 51% 40% 100%

Total 92 12 27 32 14 68 8 6 10

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts 7th CD Poll of 403 Likely Voters
in the 2018 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: July 27-29, 2018

FAV - FAV - FAV -
OVERAL|CAPUAN|PRESSL |OCASIO-| FAV - | CONGRESS HORSERACE
L O EY CORTEZ| BAKER W LEANERS
Other /
Total Total Total Total Undecide
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable | Capuano| Pressley d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 403 264 206 154 239 196 139 68
Favorables - Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez Favorable 36% 38% 50% 100% 33% 26% 48% 40%
Unfavorable 6% 7% 4% 0% 8% 9% 4% 5%

Heard of / Undecided 14% 16% 12% 0% 16% 18% 11% 10%

Never heard of 43% 39% 34% 0% 43% 47% 37% 44%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 403 261 202 146 249 194 141 68

Favorables - Immigration and Customs Favorable 13% 14% 6% 6% 14% 20% 8% 5%
Enforcement, often called “ICE” Unfavorable 63% 62% 72% 78% 60% 56% 71% 69%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 19% 19% 13% 21% 20% 17% 21%

Never heard of 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 403 261 202 146 249 194 141 68

If the candidates in the Democratic primary for US  |Mike Capuano 44% 59% 27% 31% 48% 92% 0% 0%
Congress were » for whom would you Ayanna Pressley 31% 24% 51% 41% 29% 0% 88% 0%
vote? Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 0% 1% % 0% 0% 2%
Would not vote (not read) % 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%

Refused (not read) 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 9%

Don't know / Undecided (not read) 23% 15% 18% 24% 21% 8% 12% 87%

Total 403 261 202 146 249 194 141 68

Even though you say you are undecided -- which Mike Capuano 18% 31% 18% 16% 21% 100% 0% 0%
way are you leaning as of today? Ayanna Pressley 19% 20% 30% 22% 14% 0%| 100% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Would not vote (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Don't know / Refused (not read) 64% 49% 52% 62% 65% 0% 0% 100%

Total 92 38 37 35 53 16 17 59

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts 7th CD Poll of 403 Likely Voters
in the 2018 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: July 27-29, 2018

OVERAL IMPEACH
L ABOLISH ICE? DEM ON TRUMP TRUMP?
Not
Too aggressi
Keep |aggressi ve About
Overall | Abolish | Reform | same ve enough right Yes No
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 403 93 257 26 18 249 110 285 80
Favorables - Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez Favorable 36% 49% 37% 11% 11% 37% 40% 39% 29%
Unfavorable 6% 5% 6% 16% 21% 5% 8% 5% 13%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 5% 17% 12% 23% 13% 16% 14% 14%
Never heard of 43% 41% 39% 61% 46% 45% 36% 42% 44%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 403 85 260 31 18 247 111 280 83
Favorables - Immigration and Customs Favorable 13% 1% 12% 66% 30% 12% 12% 7% 33%
Enforcement, often called “ICE” Unfavorable 63% 91% 64% 0% 37% 66% 65% 69% 49%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 3% 20% 24% 26% 18% 16% 20% 16%
Never heard of 4% 4% 3% 9% 7% 3% 7% 4% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 403 85 260 31 18 247 111 280 83
If the candidates in the Democratic primary for US  |Mike Capuano 44% 35% 46% 57% 29% 43% 54% 43% 50%
Congress were , for whom would you Ayanna Pressley 31% 45% 27% 25% 58% 31% 23% 32% 29%
vote? Some other candidate (not read) % 0% % 2% 3% % 0% % 1%
Would not vote (not read) % 0% 1% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Refused (not read) 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Don't know / Undecided (not read) 23% 20% 24% 15% 2% 23% 22% 23% 19%
Total 403 85 260 31 18 247 111 280 83
Even though you say you are undecided -- which Mike Capuano 18% 29% 18% 0% 0% 18% 18% 13% 40%
way are you leaning as of today? Ayanna Pressley 19% 24% 15% 46% 0% 23% 8% 21% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused (not read) 64% 47% 67% 54% 100% 59% 74% 66% 60%
Total 92 17 62 5 57 24 63 16

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts 7th CD Poll of 403 Likely Voters
in the 2018 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: July 27-29, 2018

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION PARTY AND GENDER GENDER
Unenroll Independ
Democral ed/ |Democra|Democra|lndepend ent
Overall t Other tmen |twomen | ent men | women Male Female

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 403 284 119 125 159 58 61 183 220
CONGRESS HORSERACE W LEANERS Mike Capuano 48% 47% 51% 53% 43% 53% 48% 53% 45%

Ayanna Pressley 35% 37% 31% 35% 38% 32% 29% 34% 36%

Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0%

Would not vote (not read) % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%

Refused (not read) 2% 2% % 1% 3% 0% % % 2%

Don't know / Undecided (not read) 15% 14% 16% 12% 16% 11% 20% 12% 17%

Total 403 287 116 118 169 55 60 173 230
Which of the following would you prefer for your own [Someone who has been around a 40% 41% 39% 46% 37% 51% 28% 47% 35%
member of Congress? while with experience in how

Congress works

Someone new to Congress with 40% 39% 43% 38% 40% 39% 47% 38% 42%

fresh ideas and perspectives

Both / neither / depends (not 14% 15% 12% 9% 20% 6% 18% 8% 19%

read)

Don't Know / Undecided (do not 5% 5% 6% % 3% 4% 8% 6% 4%

read)

Total 403 287 116 118 169 55 60 173 230
How much of a consideration should a candidate’s |A major consideration 16% 15% 18% 15% 15% 22% 14% 17% 15%
gender be when deciding who to support in this race A minor consideration 27% 26% 30% 22% 28% 23% 36% 22% 30%
for Congress? Not a consideration 55%|  57%|  50%]|  60%|  55%|  54%]|  46%|  58%|  53%

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2%

Total 403 287 116 118 169 55 60 173 230
How much of a consideration should a candidate’s |A major consideration 27% 29% 22% 29% 30% 23% 22% 27% 28%
race be when deciding who to support in this race for[A minor consideration 26% 23% 32% 25% 22% 28% 35% 26% 25%
Congress? Not a consideration 43% 43% 42% 42% 44% 43% 41% 42% 43%

Don’t Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 2% 5% 4%

Total 403 287 116 118 169 55 60 173 230

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts 7th CD Poll of 403 Likely Voters
in the 2018 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: July 27-29, 2018

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Women
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall | 18t0 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+ 18-49 49 50+ age 50+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 403 34 102 93 174 86 78 97 142
CONGRESS HORSERACE W LEANERS Mike Capuano 48% 23% 37% 48% 59% 39% 28% 61% 54%

Ayanna Pressley 35% 41% 44% 38% 28% 43% 40% 29% 33%

Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%

Would not vote (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Refused (not read) 2% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0% 4% 1% 2%

Don't know / Undecided (not read) 15% 37% 18% 11% 11% 17% 28% 9% 11%

Total 403 40 69 121 173 64 81 109 148
Which of the following would you prefer for your own [Someone who has been around a 40% 23% 27% 46% 46% 36% 30% 53% 37%
member of Congress? while with experience in how

Congress works

Someone new to Congress with 40% 71% 53% 35% 32% 50% 52% 32% 36%

fresh ideas and perspectives

Both / neither / depends (not 14% 5% 16% 15% 16% 11% 16% 7% 21%

read)

Don't Know / Undecided (do not 5% 1% 4% 4% 7% 3% 2% 8% 6%

read)

Total 403 40 69 121 173 64 81 109 148
How much of a consideration should a candidate’s |A major consideration 16% 10% 15% 19% 16% 10% 13% 22% 16%
gender be when deciding who to support in this race A minor consideration 27% 34% 41% 29% 18% 40% 42% 12% 24%
for Congress? Not a consideration 55%|  55%|  44%]|  52%|  62%|  49%]|  45%|  64%|  57%

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 1% 0% 1% 4% 2% 0% 2% 3%

Total 403 40 69 121 173 64 81 109 148
How much of a consideration should a candidate’s |A major consideration 27% 16% 17% 30% 32% 22% 22% 30% 31%
race be when deciding who to support in this race for[A minor consideration 26% 47% 36% 20% 21% 40% 31% 18% 22%
Congress? Not a consideration 43%|  35%|  46%| 479  40%|  34%|  48%|  47%|  40%

Don’t Know / Refused 4% 2% 1% 2% 7% 4% 0% 5% 6%

Total 403 40 69 121 173 64 81 109 148

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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b Massachusetts 7th CD Poll of 403 Likely Voters Field Dates: July 27-29, 2018
W ur in the 2018 Democratic Primary
OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
White / | African High college, | College
Caucasia| America School or no graduate | Advance
Overall n n / Black |All others| less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 403 269 76 40 53 66 141 140
CONGRESS HORSERACE W LEANERS Mike Capuano 48% 60% 30% 32% 63% 45% 41% 47%
Ayanna Pressley 35% 25% 53% 42% 17% 48% 39% 35%
Some other candidate (not read) % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% %
Would not vote (not read) % 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Refused (not read) 2% 1% 4% 0% 3% % 2% 1%
Don't know / Undecided (not read) 15% 13% 13% 26% 16% 7% 18% 16%
Total 403 236 105 53 80 70 121 125
Which of the following would you prefer for your own [Someone who has been around a 40% 42% 44% 26% 54% 40% 40% 31%
member of Congress? while with experience in how
Congress works
Someone new to Congress with 40% 36% 42% 56% 30% 45% 44% 41%
fresh ideas and perspectives
Both / neither / depends (not 14% 16% 9% 15% 5% 13% 9% 26%
read)
Don't Know / Undecided (do not 5% 6% 5% 3% 11% 3% 6% 2%
read)
Total 403 236 105 53 80 70 121 125
How much of a consideration should a candidate’s |A major consideration 16% 13% 24% 13% 20% 23% 12% 14%
gender be when deciding who to support in this race A minor consideration 27% 25% 26% 42% 19% 22% 34% 29%
for Congress? Not a consideration 55%|  61%|  47%|  43%|  54%|  53%|  54%|  56%
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% 4% 2% 7% 1% 1% 1%
Total 403 236 105 53 80 70 121 125
How much of a consideration should a candidate’s |A major consideration 27% 20% 42% 31% 40% 37% 18% 24%
race be when deciding who to support in this race for[A minor consideration 26% 25% 24% 32% 21% 19% 28% 28%
Congress? Not a consideration 43%|  52%|  26%|  34%|  26%|  41%|  51%|  46%
Don’t Know / Refused 4% 3% 8% 2% 12% 2% 3% 1%
Total 403 236 105 53 80 70 121 125

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 15 of 30



b Massachusetts 7th CD Poll of 403 Likely Voters Field Dates: July 27-29, 2018
W ur in the 2018 Democratic Primary
OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES TOWN GROUPING
$25k to <|$75k to < Cambrid | Somervill
Overall | < $25k $75k $150k | $150k + | Boston ge e All others

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 403 41 110 128 69 257 36 54 56
CONGRESS HORSERACE W LEANERS Mike Capuano 48% 48% 40% 47% 54% 39% 62% 66% 62%

Ayanna Pressley 35% 38% 41% 33% 29% 41% 25% 28% 20%

Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 0% 0% 3% % 0% 2% 0%

Would not vote (not read) % 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Refused (not read) 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%

Don't know / Undecided (not read) 15% 12% 15% 19% 15% 17% 13% 4% 16%

Total 403 51 115 118 65 250 31 60 61
Which of the following would you prefer for your own [Someone who has been around a 40% 46% 40% 40% 39% 38% 41% 43% 43%
member of Congress? while with experience in how

Congress works

Someone new to Congress with 40% 30% 43% 45% 41% 43% 35% 32% 41%

fresh ideas and perspectives

Both / neither / depends (not 14% 18% 12% 12% 16% 13% 24% 14% 15%

read)

Don't Know / Undecided (do not 5% % 5% 3% 4% 6% 0% 11% 0%

read)

Total 403 51 115 118 65 250 31 60 61
How much of a consideration should a candidate’s |A major consideration 16% 18% 20% 9% 20% 18% 18% 10% 11%
gender be when deciding who to support in this race A minor consideration 27% 21% 25% 37% 28% 25% 38% 36% 19%
for Congress? Not a consideration 55%|  56%|  51%]|  54%|  52%|  54%]|  42%|  53%|  71%

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 4% 4% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 0%

Total 403 51 115 118 65 250 31 60 61
How much of a consideration should a candidate’s |A major consideration 27% 32% 32% 24% 17% 29% 32% 14% 32%
race be when deciding who to support in this race for[A minor consideration 26% 13% 27% 31% 30% 26% 30% 34% 15%
Congress? Not a consideration 43% 41% 36% 43% 53% 41% 35% 48% 47%

Don’t Know / Refused 4% 14% 4% 3% 0% 4% 2% 4% 5%

Total 403 51 115 118 65 250 31 60 61

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 16 of 30



b Massachusetts 7th CD Poll of 403 Likely Voters Field Dates: July 27-29, 2018
W ur in the 2018 Democratic Primary
FAV - FAV - FAV -
OVERAL|CAPUAN|PRESSL |OCASIO-| FAV - | CONGRESS HORSERACE
L (6] EY CORTEZ| BAKER W LEANERS
Other /
Total Total Total Total Undecide
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable | Capuano| Pressley d
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 403 264 206 154 239 196 139 68
CONGRESS HORSERACE W LEANERS Mike Capuano 48% 64% 31% 35% 52% 100% 0% 0%
Ayanna Pressley 35% 27% 57% 46% 32% 0% 100% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) % 0% 0% 1% % 0% 0% 2%
Would not vote (not read) % 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Refused (not read) 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 9%
Don't know / Undecided (not read) 15% % 9% 15% 14% 0% 0% 87%
Total 403 261 202 146 249 194 141 68
Which of the following would you prefer for your own [Someone who has been around a 40% 47% 34% 29% 41% 57% 20% 32%
member of Congress? while with experience in how
Congress works
Someone new to Congress with 40% 33% 47% 47% 37% 25% 64% 35%
fresh ideas and perspectives
Both / neither / depends (not 14% 14% 14% 19% 15% 13% 12% 22%
read)
Don't Know / Undecided (do not 5% 7% 6% 4% 7% 4% 3% 11%
read)
Total 403 261 202 146 249 194 141 68
How much of a consideration should a candidate’s |A major consideration 16% 17% 19% 17% 14% 10% 25% 13%
gender be when deciding who to support in this race A minor consideration 27% 26% 31% 39% 25% 23% 31% 31%
for Congress? Not a consideration SE%|  56%|  48%|  41%|  61%|  66%|  44%|  48%
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 7%
Total 403 261 202 146 249 194 141 68
How much of a consideration should a candidate’s |A major consideration 27% 29% 26% 21% 28% 26% 33% 21%
race be when deciding who to support in this race for[A minor consideration 26% 27% 31% 37% 23% 23% 30% 24%
Congress? Not a consideration 43%|  42%|  39%]|  38%|  45%|  49%|  33%|  45%
Don’t Know / Refused 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 10%
Total 403 261 202 146 249 194 141 68

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 17 of 30



wbur

Massachusetts 7th CD Poll of 403 Likely Voters
in the 2018 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: July 27-29, 2018

OVERAL IMPEACH
L ABOLISH ICE? DEM ON TRUMP TRUMP?
Not
Too aggressi
Keep |aggressi ve About
Overall | Abolish | Reform | same ve enough right Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 403 93 257 26 18 249 110 285 80
CONGRESS HORSERACE W LEANERS Mike Capuano 48% 41% 50% 57% 29% 47% 58% 46% 57%

Ayanna Pressley 35% 50% 30% 32% 58% 37% 24% 37% 29%

Some other candidate (not read) % 0% % 2% 3% % 0% % 1%

Would not vote (not read) % 0% 1% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Refused (not read) 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0%

Don't know / Undecided (not read) 15% 9% 16% 8% 2% 14% 16% 15% 11%

Total 403 85 260 31 18 247 111 280 83
Which of the following would you prefer for your own |Someone who has been around a 40% 39% 40% 45% 30% 36% 55% 38% 39%
member of Congress? while with experience in how

Congress works

Someone new to Congress with 40% 44% 41% 50% 49% 47% 23% 42% 44%

fresh ideas and perspectives

Both / neither / depends (not 14% 16% 14% 4% 21% 12% 17% 16% 11%

read)

Don't Know / Undecided (do not 5% 1% 5% 0% 0% 5% 5% 5% 5%

read)

Total 403 85 260 31 18 247 111 280 83
How much of a consideration should a candidate’s |A major consideration 16% 29% 10% 20% 16% 19% 8% 17% 12%
gender be when deciding who to support in this race [A minor consideration 27% 29% 31% 11% 19% 27% 31% 28% 25%
for Congress? Not a consideration 55%|  41%|  58% 69%|  65% 52%|  59%|  54% 62%

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Total 403 85 260 31 18 247 111 280 83
How much of a consideration should a candidate’s |A major consideration 27% 37% 23% 21% 42% 29% 21% 28% 27%
race be when deciding who to support in this race for[A minor consideration 26% 35% 26% 14% 19% 27% 25% 27% 19%
Congress? Not a consideration 43%|  26%|  48%|  5206|  28%|  40%|  53%|  41%|  51%

Don’t Know / Refused 4% 2% 3% 13% 11% 4% 1% 4% 3%

Total 403 85 260 31 18 247 111 280 83

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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b Massachusetts 7th CD Poll of 403 Likely Voters Field Dates: July 27-29, 2018
W ur in the 2018 Democratic Primary
OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION PARTY AND GENDER GENDER
Unenroll Independ
Democral ed/ |Democra|Democra|lndepend ent
Overall t Other tmen |twomen | ent men | women Male Female

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 403 284 119 125 159 58 61 183 220
From what you know about them, would you say Very similar 19% 17% 22% 24% 13% 24% 20% 24% 15%
Mike Capuano and Ayanna Pressley hold similar or  [Somewnhat similar 25% 24% 27% 29% 20% 32% 22% 30% 20%
different positions on the issues Somewnhat different 13%|  15%|  10%|  10%|  18%|  14% 7% 11%|  15%

Very different 6% % 4% 11% 3% 4% 5% 9% 4%

Don't Know / Refused (do not 37% 38% 36% 26% 46% 26% 46% 26% 46%

read)

Total 403 287 116 118 169 55 60 173 230
CAPUANO AND PRESSLEY ON ISSUES Very / somewhat similar 43% 41% 49% 53% 33% 56% 42% 54% 35%

Very / somewhat different 19% 21% 15% 21% 21% 18% 12% 20% 19%

Don’'t Know / Refused 37% 38% 36% 26% 46% 26% 46% 26% 46%

Total 403 287 116 118 169 55 60 173 230
... Based on what you may know about this issue, do [ICE should be abolished 21% 23% 16% 30% 19% 13% 18% 25% 18%
you think... ICE should be reformed, but not 64% 62% 71% 58% 65% 73% 69% 63% 66%

abolished

ICE should stay the way it is 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 14% 3% 10% 6%

Don't Know / Refused (do not 7% % 5% 4% 9% 0% 10% 3% 10%

read)

Total 403 287 116 118 169 55 60 173 230
If a candidate for your Congressional representative |More likely 32% 33% 28% 38% 30% 29% 26% 35% 29%
made abolishing ICE a major priority, would it make [[ess likely 25% 23% 28% 26% 21% 33% 24% 29% 21%
you... Would make no difference 36% 37% 34% 31% 41% 34% 35% 32% 39%

Don't know/refused (do not read) 8% 7% 10% 5% 8% 4% 15% 5% 10%

Total 403 287 116 118 169 55 60 173 230

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 19 of 30



wbur

Massachusetts 7th CD Poll of 403 Likely Voters
in the 2018 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: July 27-29, 2018

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Women
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall | 18t0 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+ 18-49 49 50+ age 50+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 403 34 102 93 174 86 78 97 142
From what you know about them, would you say Very similar 19% 9% 17% 27% 15% 23% 9% 24% 18%
Mike Capuano and Ayanna Pressley hold similar or  [Somewnhat similar 25% 30% 24% 26% 23% 32% 24% 29% 18%
different positions on the issues Somewnhat different 13% 9% 9%  11%|  18% o%|  11%|  13%|  17%

Very different 6% 9% 6% 1% 9% 7% 4% 10% 4%

Don't Know / Refused (do not 37% 44% 43% 35% 35% 29% 52% 24% 43%

read)

Total 403 40 69 121 173 64 81 109 148
CAPUANO AND PRESSLEY ON ISSUES Very / somewhat similar 43% 38% 42% 53% 38% 55% 33% 53% 37%

Very / somewhat different 19% 18% 15% 12% 26% 16% 15% 23% 21%

Don’t Know / Refused 37% 44% 43% 35% 35% 29% 52% 24% 43%

Total 403 40 69 121 173 64 81 109 148
... Based on what you may know about this issue, do |ICE should be abolished 21% 25% 25% 24% 17% 30% 23% 22% 16%
you think... ICE should be reformed, but not 64% 74% 68% 67% 59% 63% 74% 62% 61%

abolished

ICE should stay the way it is 8% 0% 3% 7% 12% 5% 0% 13% 10%

Don't Know / Refused (do not 7% 1% 4% 2% 12% 2% 3% 4% 13%

read)

Total 403 40 69 121 173 64 81 109 148
If a candidate for your Congressional representative |More likely 32% 48% 45% 31% 23% 39% 43% 33% 21%
made abolishing ICE a major priority, would it make [[ess likely 25% 18% 15% 31% 25% 24% 16% 31% 24%
you... Would make no difference 36% 32% 34% 34% 39% 35% 37% 30% 41%

Don't know/refused (do not read) 8% 2% 5% 3% 13% 2% 3% 6% 14%

Total 403 40 69 121 173 64 81 109 148

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts 7th CD Poll of 403 Likely Voters
in the 2018 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: July 27-29, 2018

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
White / | African High college, | College

Caucasia| America School or no graduate | Advance
Overall n n / Black |All others| less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 403 269 76 40 53 66 141 140
From what you know about them, would you say Very similar 19% 23% 16% 6% 12% 12% 26% 21%
Mike Capuano and Ayanna Pressley hold similar or  [Somewnhat similar 25% 24% 29% 19% 24% 25% 21% 27%
different positions on the issues Somewnhat different 13%| 12|  16%|  15%|  12%|  19%|  14% 9%
Very different 6% 5% 9% 5% 10% 5% 8% 2%
Don't Know / Refused (do not 37% 37% 29% 55% 42% 40% 31% 40%

read)
Total 403 236 105 53 80 70 121 125
CAPUANO AND PRESSLEY ON ISSUES Very / somewhat similar 43% 47% 45% 25% 36% 37% 47% 48%
Very / somewhat different 19% 17% 26% 20% 22% 24% 22% 12%
Don’t Know / Refused 37% 37% 29% 55% 42% 40% 31% 40%
Total 403 236 105 53 80 70 121 125
... Based on what you may know about this issue, do |ICE should be abolished 21% 19% 22% 29% 14% 31% 20% 23%
you think... ICE should be reformed, but not 64% 66% 61% 67% 54% 60% 70% 70%

abolished

ICE should stay the way it is 8% 9% 9% 2% 16% 7% 7% 2%
Don't Know / Refused (do not 7% 7% 8% 2% 16% 3% 4% 6%

read)
Total 403 236 105 53 80 70 121 125
If a candidate for your Congressional representative |More likely 32% 31% 29% 41% 24% 34% 36% 33%
made abolishing ICE a major priority, would it make | ess likely 25% 27% 2204 19% 18% 25% 250, 25%
you... Would make no difference 36% 34%|  40% 35%|  44% 33%|  35%|  34%
Don't know/refused (do not read) 8% 8% 9% 6% 15% 7% 4% 8%
Total 403 236 105 53 80 70 121 125

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts 7th CD Poll of 403 Likely Voters
in the 2018 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: July 27-29, 2018

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES TOWN GROUPING
$25k to <|$75k to < Cambrid | Somervill
Overall | < $25k $75k $150k | $150k + | Boston ge e All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 403 41 110 128 69 257 36 54 56
From what you know about them, would you say Very similar 19% 11% 14% 21% 28% 16% 22% 34% 14%
Mike Capuano and Ayanna Pressley hold similar or  [Somewnhat similar 25% 27% 27% 20% 25% 29% 21% 26% 7%
different positions on the issues Somewnhat different 3% 18%|  11%|  13%|  18%|  12% 9% 7% 28%
Very different 6% 5% 11% 3% 0% 6% 3% 6% 5%
Don't Know / Refused (do not 37% 39% 37% 43% 28% 37% 45% 27% 46%
read)
Total 403 51 115 118 65 250 31 60 61
CAPUANO AND PRESSLEY ON ISSUES Very / somewhat similar 43% 38% 41% 41% 53% 45% 44% 60% 22%
Very / somewhat different 19% 22% 22% 16% 18% 18% 12% 14% 32%
Don’t Know / Refused 37% 39% 37% 43% 28% 37% 45% 27% 46%
Total 403 51 115 118 65 250 31 60 61
... Based on what you may know about this issue, do |ICE should be abolished 21% 28% 23% 18% 26% 22% 41% 17% 13%
you think... ICE should be reformed, but not 64% 51% 66% 71% 66% 65% 57% 67% 64%
abolished
ICE should stay the way it is 8% 6% 4% 9% 7% 7% 0% 7% 15%
Don't Know / Refused (do not 7% 14% 7% 2% 1% 6% 2% 10% 8%
read)
Total 403 51 115 118 65 250 31 60 61
If a candidate for your Congressional representative |More likely 32% 48% 33% 31% 31% 29% 32% 41% 33%
made abolishing ICE a major priority, would it make [[ess likely 25% 4% 16% 30% 37% 26% 17% 22% 26%
you... Would make no difference 36% 39% 37% 35% 30% 36% 45% 30% 35%
Don't know/refused (do not read) 8% 9% 14% 4% 3% 9% 6% 7% 6%
Total 403 51 115 118 65 250 31 60 61

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts 7th CD Poll of 403 Likely Voters
in the 2018 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: July 27-29, 2018

FAV - FAV - FAV -
OVERAL|CAPUAN| PRESSL |OCASIO-| FAV - | CONGRESS HORSERACE
L O EY CORTEZ| BAKER W LEANERS
Other /
Total Total Total Total Undecide
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable | Capuano| Pressley d
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 403 264 206 154 239 196 139 68
From what you know about them, would you say Very similar 19% 26% 24% 31% 18% 25% 12% 13%
Mike Capuano and Ayanna Pressley hold similar or  [Somewnhat similar 25% 28% 39% 29% 21% 19% 40% 8%
different positions on the issues Somewnhat different 3%| 126  13%| 11|  17%|  12%|  19% 8%
Very different 6% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 10% 3%
Don't Know / Refused (do not 37% 30% 19% 26% 39% 39% 20% 68%
read)
Total 403 261 202 146 249 194 141 68
CAPUANO AND PRESSLEY ON ISSUES Very / somewhat similar 43% 54% 62% 60% 40% 45% 52% 21%
Very / somewhat different 19% 16% 19% 14% 21% 16% 28% 11%
Don’'t Know / Refused 37% 30% 19% 26% 39% 39% 20% 68%
Total 403 261 202 146 249 194 141 68
... Based on what you may know about this issue, do |ICE should be abolished 21% 21% 26% 29% 15% 18% 30% 12%
you think... ICE should be reformed, but not 64% 66% 63% 67% 70% 67% 56% 73%
abolished
ICE should stay the way it is 8% 6% 5% 2% 7% 9% 7% 5%
Don't Know / Refused (do not 7% 7% 6% 2% 7% 6% 6% 10%
read)
Total 403 261 202 146 249 194 141 68
If a candidate for your Congressional representative |More likely 32% 31% 35% 42% 25% 25% 45% 23%
made abolishing ICE a major priority, would it make | ess likely 25% 26% 19% 23% 28% 20% 20% 20%
you... Would make no difference 36% 35%|  37% 30%|  39%|  41%|  31%| 33%
Don't know/refused (do not read) 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 5% 4% 24%
Total 403 261 202 146 249 194 141 68

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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W ur in the 2018 Democratic Primary
OVERAL IMPEACH
L ABOLISH ICE? DEM ON TRUMP TRUMP?
Not
Too aggressi
Keep |aggressi ve About
Overall | Abolish | Reform | same ve enough right Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 403 93 257 26 18 249 110 285 80
From what you know about them, would you say Very similar 19% 28% 17% 11% 11% 19% 22% 18% 15%
Mike Capuano and Ayanna Pressley hold similar or  [Somewnhat similar 25% 29% 26% 16% 11% 24% 27% 24% 29%
different positions on the issues Somewnhat different 13%| 16|  13%|  32%|  41%|  15% 7% 13%|  19%

Very different 6% 12% 3% % 5% 8% 1% 4% 13%

Don't Know / Refused (do not 37% 20% 42% 35% 33% 33% 43% 40% 25%

read)

Total 403 85 260 31 18 247 111 280 83
CAPUANO AND PRESSLEY ON ISSUES Very / somewhat similar 43% 56% 42% 27% 21% 43% 49% 42% 43%

Very / somewhat different 19% 23% 16% 38% 46% 24% 8% 18% 31%

Don’t Know / Refused 37% 20% 42% 35% 33% 33% 43% 40% 25%

Total 403 85 260 31 18 247 111 280 83
... Based on what you may know about this issue, do |ICE should be abolished 21% 100% 0% 0% 16% 27% 11% 24% 14%
you think... ICE should be reformed, but not 64% 0%|  100% 0% 28% 62% 76% 66% 61%

abolished

ICE should stay the way it is 8% 0% 0% 100% 50% 6% 7% 4% 22%

Don't Know / Refused (do not 7% 0% 0% 0% 6% 5% 6% 6% 3%

read)

Total 403 85 260 31 18 247 111 280 83
If a candidate for your Congressional representative |More likely 32% 78% 21% 13% 21% 38% 21% 35% 24%
made abolishing ICE a major priority, would it make [[ess likely 25% 2% 30% 57% 46% 19% 35% 20% 40%
you... Would make no difference 36% 20% 42% 28% 29% 37% 35% 36% 34%

Don't know/refused (do not read) 8% 0% 7% 1% 4% 6% 9% 9% 3%

Total 403 85 260 31 18 247 111 280 83

Conducted for WBUR by 1 MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 24 of 30
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Massachusetts 7th CD Poll of 403 Likely Voters

in the 2018 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: July 27-29, 2018

OVERAL PARTY
L REGISTRATION PARTY AND GENDER GENDER
Unenroll Independ
Democral ed/ |Democra|Democra|lndepend ent
Overall t Other tmen |twomen | entmen| women Male Female

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 403 284 119 125 159 58 61 183 220
Would you support or oppose replacing the current | Strongly support 60% 59% 64% 62% 56% 65% 63% 63% 58%
health insurance system in the United States with 2 [Somewhat support 18% 19% 16% 17% 20% 17% 15% 17% 18%
f;%?lcj;]?:ded national plan which would cover all Somewhat oppose 5% 7% 5% 9% 5% 0% 5% 9% 5%

Strongly oppose 7% 7% 6% 5% 9% 4% 7% 5% 9%

Don't Know / Refused (do not 7% 8% 7% % 8% 5% 9% 6% 8%

read)

Total 403 287 116 118 169 55 60 173 230
SUPPORT OR OPPOSE NATIONAL HEALTH Strongly / somewhat support 78% 78% 79% 79% 76% 81% 78% 80% 77%
PLAN Strongly / somewhat oppose 15% 15% 14% 14% 16% 14% 14% 14% 15%

Don’t Know / Refused 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 5% 9% 6% 8%

Total 403 287 116 118 169 55 60 173 230
If the Democrats win the majority of the House of Nancy Pelosi 33% 37% 22% 39% 36% 24% 21% 34% 32%
Representatives in the midterms, do you think they  [Someone else 48% 42% 63% 46% 39% 62% 65% 51% 46%
should choose Nancy Pelosi to be Speaker of the 5 et ow TR erised (do not 19% 21% 14% 15% 25% 14% 14% 14% 22%
House, or should they choose someone else? read)

Total 403 287 116 118 169 55 60 173 230
When it comes to standing up to Donald Trump, do |Too aggressive 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4%
you think Democrats in Congress are being... Not aggressive enough 61% 65% 53% 67% 63% 51% 55% 62% 61%

Just about right 28% 24% 37% 22% 25% 42% 33% 28% 27%

Don't Know / Refused (do not 6% % 6% 6% 7% 4% 8% 5% 7%

read)

Total 403 287 116 118 169 55 60 173 230
Do you believe that President Trump should be Yes he should 69% 72% 64% 65% 76% 59% 69% 63% 74%
impeached and removed from office, or not? No he should not 21% 19% 26% 26% 14% 35% 18% 29% 15%

Don't Know / Refused (do not 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 6% 13% 8% 11%

read)

Total 403 287 116 118 169 55 60 173 230

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts 7th CD Poll of 403 Likely Voters
in the 2018 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: July 27-29, 2018

OVERAL
L AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Women

Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women
Overall | 18t0 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+ 18-49 49 50+ age 50+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 403 34 102 93 174 86 78 97 142
Would you support or oppose replacing the current | Strongly support 60% 81% 62% 63% 53% 55% 72% 68% 50%
health insurance system in the United States with a [g5omewhat support 18% 9% 21% 18% 18% 2305 14% 14% 21%
f;%?lcj;]?:ded national plan which would cover all Somewhat oppose 5% 0% 5% 2% 7% 0% 7% 9% 5%
Strongly oppose 7% 2% 8% 6% 9% 5% 4% 5% 11%
Don't Know / Refused (do not 7% 8% 4% 1% 13% 7% 2% 5% 12%

read)
Total 403 40 69 121 173 64 81 109 148
SUPPORT OR OPPOSE NATIONAL HEALTH Strongly / somewhat support 78% 90% 83% 81% 71% 77% 87% 82% 71%
PLAN Strongly / somewhat oppose 15% 2% 13% 18% 16% 15% 11% 13% 17%
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 8% 4% 1% 13% 7% 2% 5% 12%
Total 403 40 69 121 173 64 81 109 148
If the Democrats win the majority of the House of Nancy Pelosi 33% 12% 31% 36% 36% 31% 25% 36% 36%
Representatives in the midterms, do you think they [Someone else 48% 69% 54% 49% 41% 53% 54% 50% 42%
should choose Nancy Pelosi to be Speaker of the 5 et ow TR erised (do not Tow|  20%|  14%|  16%|  23%|  16%|  22%|  14%|  23%

House, or should they choose someone else? read)
Total 403 40 69 121 173 64 81 109 148
When it comes to standing up to Donald Trump, do |Too aggressive 5% 0% 2% 4% 7% 4% 3% 5% 5%
you think Democrats in Congress are being... Not aggressive enough 61% 62% 68% 57% 61% 56% 62% 65% 60%
Just about right 28% 32% 22% 37% 22% 34% 29% 25% 26%
Don't Know / Refused (do not 6% 6% 7% 2% 9% 5% 6% 5% 8%

read)
Total 403 40 69 121 173 64 81 109 148
Do you believe that President Trump should be Yes he should 69% 73% 7% 70% 65% 62% 79% 63% 2%
impeached and removed from office, or not? No he should not 21% 20% 16% 19% 24% 24% 14% 31% 15%
Don't Know / Refused (do not 10% 7% 7% 11% 11% 13% 8% 5% 13%

read)
Total 403 40 69 121 173 64 81 109 148

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts 7th CD Poll of 403 Likely Voters
in the 2018 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: July 27-29, 2018

OVERAL
L RACE EDUCATION LEVEL
Some
White / | African High college, | College

Caucasia| America School or no graduate | Advance
Overall n n / Black |All others| less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 403 269 76 40 53 66 141 140
Would you support or oppose replacing the current | Strongly support 60% 64% 57% 57% 51% 48% 69% 66%
health insurance system in the United States with a [g5omewhat support 18% 14% 2206 2505 23% 2505 11% 19%
f;%?lcj;]?:ded national plan which would cover all Somewhat oppose 5% 8% 5% 7% 5% 3% 9% 9%
Strongly oppose 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 14% 5% 4%
Don't Know / Refused (do not 7% % 7% % 15% 11% 6% 2%

read)
Total 403 236 105 53 80 70 121 125
SUPPORT OR OPPOSE NATIONAL HEALTH Strongly / somewhat support 78% 78% 79% 82% 74% 72% 80% 85%
PLAN Strongly / somewhat oppose 15% 14% 15% 12% 12% 16% 14% 13%
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 7% 7% 7% 15% 11% 6% 2%
Total 403 236 105 53 80 70 121 125
If the Democrats win the majority of the House of Nancy Pelosi 33% 20% 55% 49% 47% 46% 30% 21%
Representatives in the midterms, do you think they [Someone else 48% 58% 31% 41% 29% 38% 550 59%
should choose Nancy Pelosi to be Speaker of the 5 et ow TR erised (do not 19%|  23%|  14%|  11%|  24%|  17%|  15%|  21%

House, or should they choose someone else? read)
Total 403 236 105 53 80 70 121 125
When it comes to standing up to Donald Trump, do |Too aggressive 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3%
you think Democrats in Congress are being... Not aggressive enough 61% 55% 72% 65% 67% 70% 57% 57%
Just about right 28% 32% 18% 29% 16% 25% 32% 33%
Don't Know / Refused (do not 6% 8% 6% 2% 10% 1% 5% 7%

read)
Total 403 236 105 53 80 70 121 125
Do you believe that President Trump should be Yes he should 69% 67% 73% 75% 63% 75% 70% 72%
impeached and removed from office, or not? No he should not 21% 22% 18% 18% 28% 16% 21% 17%
Don't Know / Refused (do not 10% 11% 9% % 9% 8% 9% 11%

read)
Total 403 236 105 53 80 70 121 125

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts 7th CD Poll of 403 Likely Voters
in the 2018 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: July 27-29, 2018

OVERAL
L INCOME RANGES TOWN GROUPING
$25k to <|$75k to < Cambrid | Somervill

Overall | < $25k $75k $150k | $150k + | Boston ge e All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 403 41 110 128 69 257 36 54 56
Would you support or oppose replacing the current | Strongly support 60% 54% 70% 58% 67% 61% 63% 70% 46%
health insurance system in the United States with 2 [Somewhat support 18% 20% 14% 23% 10% 19% 12% 12% 22%
tAa:T(]r;a:iyce;rr-]fSu:ded national plan which would cover all Somewhat oppose 5% 8% 5% 50 7% 8% 13% 7% 5%
Strongly oppose 7% 3% 7% 9% 5% 6% 7% 5% 12%
Don't Know / Refused (do not 7% 15% 5% 5% 2% 6% 6% 6% 15%

read)
Total 403 51 115 118 65 250 31 60 61
SUPPORT OR OPPOSE NATIONAL HEALTH Strongly / somewhat support 78% 74% 84% 81% 77% 80% 75% 82% 67%
PLAN Strongly / somewhat oppose 15% 11% 11% 14% 21% 14% 19% 11% 17%
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 15% 5% 5% 2% 6% 6% 6% 15%
Total 403 51 115 118 65 250 31 60 61
If the Democrats win the majority of the House of Nancy Pelosi 33% 50% 30% 40% 17% 33% 33% 25% 39%
Representatives in the midterms, do you think they  [Someone else 48% 25% 47% 47% 69% 52% 39% 44% 43%
should choose Nancy Pelosi to be Speaker of the 5 et ow TR erised (do not To%|  25%|  23%|  13%|  14%|  15%|  28%|  30%|  18%

House, or should they choose someone else? read)
Total 403 51 115 118 65 250 31 60 61
When it comes to standing up to Donald Trump, do |Too aggressive 5% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 2% 1% 12%
you think Democrats in Congress are being... Not aggressive enough 61% 62% 66% 60% 56% 64% 78% 48% 56%
Just about right 28% 17% 25% 27% 39% 25% 16% 45% 27%
Don't Know / Refused (do not 6% 16% 4% 7% 2% 7% 4% 6% 5%

read)
Total 403 51 115 118 65 250 31 60 61
Do you believe that President Trump should be Yes he should 69% 73% 68% 70% 70% 68% 84% 74% 63%
impeached and removed from office, or not? No he should not 21% 20% 21% 22% 17% 20% 10% 22% 29%
Don't Know / Refused (do not 10% 7% 11% 7% 12% 12% 6% 4% 8%

read)
Total 403 51 115 118 65 250 31 60 61

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts 7th CD Poll of 403 Likely Voters
in the 2018 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: July 27-29, 2018

FAV - FAV - FAV -
OVERAL|CAPUAN|PRESSL |OCASIO-| FAV - | CONGRESS HORSERACE
L O EY CORTEZ| BAKER W LEANERS
Other /
Total Total Total Total Undecide
Overall |favorable |favorable |favorable |favorable | Capuano| Pressley d
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 403 264 206 154 239 196 139 68
Would you support or oppose replacing the current | Strongly support 60% 59% 68% 7% 55% 51% 70% 68%
health insurance system in the United States with a [g5omewhat support 18% 20% 16% 13% 20% 2204 16% 10%
f;%?lcj;]?:ded national plan which would cover all Somewhat oppose 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 0% 5% 8%
Strongly oppose 7% 6% 5% 5% 9% 8% 7% 4%
Don't Know / Refused (do not 7% 8% 5% 2% 8% 10% 3% 9%
read)
Total 403 261 202 146 249 194 141 68
SUPPORT OR OPPOSE NATIONAL HEALTH Strongly / somewhat support 78% 78% 84% 90% 75% 72% 86% 79%
PLAN Strongly / somewhat oppose 15% 14% 11% 8% 17% 18% 11% 12%
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 8% 5% 2% 8% 10% 3% 9%
Total 403 261 202 146 249 194 141 68
If the Democrats win the majority of the House of Nancy Pelosi 33% 30% 30% 28% 36% 32% 35% 30%
Representatives in the midterms, do you think they [Someone else 48% 49% 54% 57% 47% 47% 51% 46%
should choose Nancy Pelosi to be Speaker of the 5 et ow TR erised (do not 19%|  21%|  15%|  15%|  17%|  21%|  14%|  25%
House, or should they choose someone else? read)
Total 403 261 202 146 249 194 141 68
When it comes to standing up to Donald Trump, do |Too aggressive 5% 3% 5% 1% 5% 3% 8% 3%
you think Democrats in Congress are being... Not aggressive enough 61% 61% 64% 63% 57% 60% 65% 58%
Just about right 28% 30% 24% 31% 33% 33% 19% 28%
Don't Know / Refused (do not 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 8% 10%
read)
Total 403 261 202 146 249 194 141 68
Do you believe that President Trump should be Yes he should 69% 69% 71% 74% 67% 66% 74% 71%
impeached and removed from office, or not? No he should not 21% 19% 19% 17% 23% 25% 17% 17%
Don't Know / Refused (do not 10% 12% 11% 9% 10% 10% 9% 12%
read)
Total 403 261 202 146 249 194 141 68

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts 7th CD Poll of 403 Likely Voters
in the 2018 Democratic Primary

Field Dates: July 27-29, 2018

OVERAL IMPEACH
L ABOLISH ICE? DEM ON TRUMP TRUMP?
Not
Too aggressi
Keep |aggressi ve About
Overall | Abolish | Reform | same ve enough right Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 403 93 257 26 18 249 110 285 80
Would you support or oppose replacing the current |Strongly support 60% 74% 60% 37% 24% 64% 55% 64% 45%
health insurance system in the United States with 2 [Somewhat support 18% 15% 19% 26% 42% 17% 18% 15% 30%
X"é‘ﬁ?’g:;‘:ded national plan which would cover all r<orariraronsoce &% % % 18%|  10% &% 12% 7% 8%

Strongly oppose 7% 9% 5% 16% 19% 7% 6% 6% 11%

Don't Know / Refused (do not 7% 1% 6% 3% 6% 6% 9% 7% 6%

read)

Total 403 85 260 31 18 247 111 280 83
SUPPORT OR OPPOSE NATIONAL HEALTH Strongly / somewhat support 78% 89% 79% 63% 66% 81% 73% 79% 75%
PLAN Strongly / somewhat oppose 15% 10% 14% 34% 28% 13% 18% 14% 19%

Don’t Know / Refused 7% 1% 6% 3% 6% 6% 9% 7% 6%

Total 403 85 260 31 18 247 111 280 83
If the Democrats win the majority of the House of Nancy Pelosi 33% 39% 31% 31% 26% 37% 31% 38% 19%
Representatives in the midterms, do you think they [Someone else 48% 45% 51% 58% 65% 46% 47% 41% 70%
should choose Nancy Pelosi to be Speaker of the - I3 o eto T Refused (do not 10%|  16%|  18%|  10% o%|  17%|  22%|  21%|  11%
House, or should they choose someone else? read)

Total 403 85 260 31 18 247 111 280 83
When it comes to standing up to Donald Trump, do |Too aggressive 5% 3% 2% 29% 100% 0% 0% 1% 16%
you think Democrats in Congress are being... Not aggressive enough 61% 78% 59% 46% 0%|  100% 0% 70% 40%

Just about right 28% 15% 33% 25% 0% 0% 100% 24% 37%

Don't Know / Refused (do not 6% 3% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 7%

read)

Total 403 85 260 31 18 247 111 280 83
Do you believe that President Trump should be Yes he should 69% 78% 71% 37% 22% 80% 60% 100% 0%
impeached and removed from office, or not? No he should not 21% 14% 20% 59% 74% 13% 28% 0%|  100%

Don't Know / Refused (do not 10% 8% 10% 4% 4% 7% 13% 0% 0%

read)

Total 403 85 260 31 18 247 111 280 83

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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